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At GearKnow.net, we are dedicated to empowering curious minds
with a diverse range of knowledge and skills that span across various
domains. Whether you're a student, an enthusiast, or a professional
looking to expand your horizons, we offer a platform that brings
together an array of educational resources.

Our Vision:

We believe in the transformative power of education. Our vision
is to provide a one-stop destination for learners of all levels, offering a
rich blend of subjects that includes mathematics, reasoning, chemistry,
and communication skills. But that's not all — we delve deep into the
realm of mechanical engineering, covering subjects from machine
design and engineering graphics to theory of machines,
thermodynamics, fluid mechanics, and more. Our commitment doesn't
stop there; we also keep you updated with the latest breakthroughs in
scientific news.
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"Mastering the Art of Conversation: Unveiling 3000
Essential English Words with its meaning for 90% Proficiency" is
a transformative linguistic expedition that opens doors to confident
and impactful communication. This meticulously curated guide
transcends traditional vocabulary books by not only introducing
3000 carefully selected English words but also delving into their
nuanced meanings and contextual applications. It's a
comprehensive resource designed to empower learners with the
ability to navigate a multitude of conversations, from casual
dialogues to complex discussions, with unparalleled finesse. As the
pages unfurl, learners are immersed in a dynamic tapestry of
words, each accompanied by illuminating examples, ensuring that
the process of acquiring and utilizing vocabulary becomes an
intuitive and seamless endeavour. This book is more than a
language guide; it's a roadmap to linguistic mastery, promising to
elevate proficiency to an impressive 90%, making every
conversation a captivating and impactful exchange.



3000 ESSENTIAL ENGLISH WORDS SERIES
STARTING WITH ALPHABET - T

SR WORDS

NO.
1.

2.

10.
11.

12.

13.
14,
15.

16.
17.
18.

19.

table

tablespoon

tactic
tail

take
tale

talent
talk
tall

tank
tap

tape

target
task
taste

tax
taxpayer
tea

teach

DESCRIPTION

A piece of furniture with a flat surface used for
various activities.

A unit of volume, approximately equal to 15
millilitres.

A planned strategy or approach to achieve a
specific goal.

The posterior end of an animal's body; a
trailing part.

To seize, grasp, or acquire something.

A story, often involving imaginary events and
characters.
An innate ability or skill in a particular field.

To communicate through speech; conversation.

Of great height; having a vertical extent greater
than average.
A large container for holding liquids or gases.

To strike gently or make contact with
something lightly.

A long, narrow strip of material used for
various purposes.

A goal or objective that one aims to achieve.

A piece of work that needs to be accomplished.

The sensation of flavor perceived through the
Senses.

A mandatory financial charge imposed by the
government on individuals and businesses.
An individual or entity that pays taxes to the
government.

A hot beverage made by infusing dried tea
leaves in hot water.

To impart knowledge or skills to someone
through instruction.



20.

21,

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

217,

28.
29.

30.

31.

32,

33.

34,

35.
36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

teacher
teaching
team

tear
teaspoon
technical
technique
technology

teen
teenager

telephone
telescope
television
tell
temperature

temporary
ten

tend
tendency
tennis
tension

tent

A person who educates and imparts knowledge
to students.

The process of instructing and imparting
knowledge to others.

A group of individuals working together
towards a common goal.

To rip or damage something by pulling it apart
forcefully.

A small spoon used for stirring and measuring
ingredients.

Relating to a specific field of knowledge, often
involving technical details.

A method or approach used to accomplish a
particular task or goal.

The application of scientific knowledge for
practical purposes.

A person aged between 13 and 19 years old.

An individual between childhood and
adulthood; typically aged 13 to 19.

A device used for voice communication over
long distances.

An optical instrument used to observe distant
objects in space.

A device for receiving and broadcasting
moving images and sound.

To communicate information or a story to
someone.

The degree of hotness or coldness of an object
or environment.

Lasting for a limited time; not permanent.

The number equivalent to the sum of nine and
one; 10.

To care for, attend to, or look after something
Or someone.

An inclination or predisposition towards a
particular action or behavior.

A sport played with a racket and a ball, usually
in a two-player or two-team format.

The state of being stretched tight; mental or
emotional strain.

A portable shelter made of fabric or other
material stretched over a frame.



42.

43.

44,

45.

46.
47.

48.

49.

50.

51,

52,

53.

54,
55.

56.
57,

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

term
terms
terrible
territory

terror
terrorism

terrorist
test
testify
testimony
testing
text

than
thank

thanks
that

the

theater
their
them
theme

themselves

A word or phrase used to describe something or
convey meaning.

Conditions or stipulations agreed upon by
parties in an arrangement.

Extremely bad or unpleasant; causing fear or
terror.

An area of land or region that is under a
particular jurisdiction.

Intense fear or dread; a state of extreme fear.

The use of violence and intimidation for
political or ideological purposes.

A person who uses violence and fear to
promote political or ideological goals.

An examination or assessment to evaluate
knowledge or skill.

To give evidence or a statement under oath in a
court of law.

A formal statement given as evidence,
especially in a legal proceeding.

The process of evaluating or examining
something for quality, function, or accuracy.
Written or printed material in the form of
words.

Used to make comparisons between things.

To express gratitude or appreciation towards
someone.
Expressions of gratitude or appreciation.

Referring to a specific thing previously
mentioned or understood.

Denoting one or more people or things already
mentioned or assumed to be common
knowledge.

A place where plays, films, or performances are
presented.

Belonging to or associated with a group of
people or things previously mentioned.

Used to refer to a group of people, animals, or
things previously mentioned.

The main subject or idea in a work of art,
literature, or discourse.

The reflexive form of "they"; used to
emphasize the identity of a group of people.



64.
65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72,

73.

74.

75.

76.

77,

78.

79.

80.
81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

then
theory

therapy
there
therefore
these
they
thick
thin
thing
think
thinking
third
thirty
this
those

though
thought

thousand
threat
threaten

three

At that time; next in order or sequence.

A system of ideas intended to explain
something; a hypothesis or conjecture.
Treatment intended to relieve or heal a disorder
or condition.

In, at, or to that place; used to introduce a
sentence or clause.

As a result or consequence of a particular
action or condition.

Referring to a specific set of things previously
mentioned.

Used to refer to one or more people or things
previously mentioned.

Having a large distance between opposite sides;
not thin.

Having a small distance between opposite
sides; not thick.

An object, situation, or concept that is the
subject of thought, conversation, or action.

To have a particular belief, opinion, or mental
impression.

The process of using one's mind to consider or
analyze ideas.

Coming after the second in a series;
constituting number three.

The number equivalent to the sum of three tens;
30.

Referring to a specific thing immediately
present or about to be mentioned.

Referring to a specific set of things that are
more distant or removed in space or time.
Despite the fact that; however.

An idea or opinion produced by thinking; the
process of contemplation.

The number equivalent to the product of ten
and a hundred; 1,000.

A statement or action indicating an intention to
harm, damage, or cause distress.

To express an intention to harm, damage, or
cause distress to someone or something.

The number equivalent to the sum of two and
one; 3.



86.

87.

88.

89.

90.
91.

92.

93.
94,

95.
96.

97.

98.
99.

100.

101.

102.

103.
104.

105.
106.

107.
108.

throat
through
throughout
throw

thus
ticket

tie

tight
time

tiny
tip
tire
tired
tissue
title
to

tobacco

today
toe

together
tomato

tomorrow
tone

The passage inside the neck that leads from the
mouth and nose to the lungs and stomach.
Moving in one side and out of the other side of
something.

In every part of a place or during the whole
time of an event.

To propel something through the air by a
motion of the hand or arm.

In this way; as a result of this.

A piece of paper or card that provides
admission or access to an event or service.

To fasten or secure with a string, cord, or
similar item.

Firmly held in place; not loose or easily moved.

The indefinite continued progress of existence
and events in the past, present, and future.
Extremely small in size or amount; miniature.

The pointed or rounded end of an object; a
piece of advice or information.

A rubber covering, typically inflated, placed
around a wheel to provide traction and
cushioning.

In a state of fatigue or exhaustion.

A group of similar cells working together to
perform a specific function in an organism.

A name or label that identifies or describes
something, such as a book, movie, or position.
Expressing motion in the direction of a
particular location or goal.

A plant whose leaves are dried and used for
smoking or chewing.

The current day or the present time.

One of the digits on the foot; located at the
front end of the foot.
In a group or with others; in companionship.

A red or yellowish pulpy fruit with edible
seeds, used as a vegetable in cooking.
The day following today; the near future.

The quality of a sound; the general attitude or
mood of a piece of writing or speech.



109.

110.
111.
112.

113.

114.
115.

116.
117.
118.
119.

120.
121.

122.

123.

124.
125.
126.

127.

128.

129.
130.

131.

132.

133.

tongue

tonight
too
tool

tooth

top
topic

toss
total
totally
touch

tough
tour

tourist
tournament

toward
towards
tower

town
toy

trace
track

trade
tradition

traditional

The fleshy muscular organ in the mouth used
for tasting, swallowing, and speaking.
During the current evening or night.

In addition; also; to an excessive extent.

A device or implement used to carry out a
specific function or task.

A hard structure in the mouth used for biting
and chewing; a small pointed projection.
The highest point or part of something.

The subject of a conversation, discussion, or
piece of writing.

To throw something lightly or carelessly.
The complete sum or amount of something.
Completely; entirely; without exception.

To come into or be in contact with something;
to sense through physical contact.
Strong and durable; difficult or challenging.

A journey for pleasure during which several
different places are visited.

A person who travels for pleasure or
sightseeing.

A competition or contest in which individuals
or teams compete against each other.

In the direction of; heading for.

In the direction of: in relation to.

A tall, narrow building or structure that is much
higher than its diameter.

A human settlement smaller than a city;
typically with a local government.

An object designed for play or amusement,
often for children.

A mark, sign, or indication left by something.

A marked path or route; a pathway for trains or
vehicles.

The activity of buying, selling, or exchanging
goods or services.

A belief, custom, or practice that has been
passed down through generations.

Relating to or in accordance with long-
established customs or beliefs.



134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144,

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

traffic
tragedy

trail

train

training
transfer
transform
transformation
transition
translate
transportation
travel

treat
treatment
treaty

tree

tremendous
trend
trial

tribe

The movement of vehicles, pedestrians, or
goods along a particular route.

A serious, often sad or catastrophic event or
situation.

A path or track through a wild or unpopulated
area.

A connected series of railroad cars pulled or
pushed by a locomotive.

The process of teaching or learning a skill or
behavior through practice and instruction.

To move from one place, person, or situation to
another.

To change in form, appearance, nature, or
character.

A dramatic change in form, appearance, or
character.

The process of changing from one state or
condition to another.

To convert text or speech from one language
into another.

The act of moving people, goods, or materials
from one place to another.

To go on a journey, typically to a distant or
unfamiliar place.

To behave towards someone or something in a
particular way; to offer hospitality or a reward.
Medical care or attention given to a patient for
an illness or injury.

A formal agreement between two or more
countries or entities.

A woody perennial plant with a single main
stem or trunk, typically bearing branches and
leaves.

Extremely large or great; inspiring awe or
admiration.

A general direction in which something is
developing or changing.

A formal examination of evidence in a court of
law to determine guilt or innocence.

A social group consisting of families with a
common ancestry, customs, and traditions.



154.

155.

156.

157.

158.

159.
160.
161.

162.

163.
164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

170.
171.

172.

173.

174.

175.

trick
trip
troop
trouble
truck

TRUE
truly
trust

truth

try
tube

tunnel

turn

TV

twelve
twenty

twice
twin

two
type
typical

typically

A clever or deceptive act intended to achieve a
specific outcome.

A journey or excursion, usually for pleasure or
business.

A group of soldiers or similar individuals; a
unit or division within an organization.
Difficulty, distress, or problems; a state of
distress or disorder.

A motor vehicle designed to transport goods; a
lorry.

In accordance with fact or reality; not false.

In a truthful manner; genuinely; sincerely.

Firm belief in the reliability, truth, ability, or
strength of someone or something.

The quality or state of being in accordance with
fact or reality.

To attempt or make an effort to do something.

A long, hollow cylinder; a flexible container
used for liquids, gases, or pastes.

An underground passage or tube, often for
transportation or passage through an obstacle.
To change direction or orientation; to rotate or
revolve.

Abbreviation for “television," a device for
receiving and broadcasting moving images and
sound.

The number equivalent to the sum of ten and
two; 12.

The number equivalent to the product of two
and ten; 20.

Two times; on two occasions.

One of two children born to the same mother at
the same time.

The number equivalent to the sum of one and
one; 2.

A category or class of something; a kind or
sort.

Representing the usual characteristics or
features of a particular group or category.

In a way that is characteristic of a particular
group or category.






