

## 3000 Essential English words

Mastering the Art of Conversation Unveiling 3000 Essential English Words and there meaning for 90% Proficiency

English

Alphabet - T

Gearknow.net

*"Welcome to GearKnow.net – Your Gateway to Comprehensive Education"* 

At <u>GearKnow.net</u>, we are dedicated to empowering curious minds with a diverse range of knowledge and skills that span across various domains. Whether you're a student, an enthusiast, or a professional looking to expand your horizons, we offer a platform that brings together an array of educational resources.

## **Our Vision:**

We believe in the transformative power of education. Our vision is to provide a one-stop destination for learners of all levels, offering a rich blend of subjects that includes mathematics, reasoning, chemistry, and communication skills. But that's not all – we delve deep into the realm of mechanical engineering, covering subjects from machine design and engineering graphics to theory of machines, thermodynamics, fluid mechanics, and more. Our commitment doesn't stop there; we also keep you updated with the latest breakthroughs in scientific news.

"Mastering the Art of Conversation: Unveiling 3000 Essential English Words with its meaning for 90% Proficiency" is a transformative linguistic expedition that opens doors to confident and impactful communication. This meticulously curated guide transcends traditional vocabulary books by not only introducing 3000 carefully selected English words but also delving into their applications. meanings and contextual nuanced It's 8 comprehensive resource designed to empower learners with the ability to navigate a multitude of conversations, from casual dialogues to complex discussions, with unparalleled finesse. As the pages unfurl, learners are immersed in a dynamic tapestry of words, each accompanied by illuminating examples, ensuring that the process of acquiring and utilizing vocabulary becomes an intuitive and seamless endeavour. This book is more than a language guide; it's a roadmap to linguistic mastery, promising to elevate proficiency to an impressive 90%, making every conversation a captivating and impactful exchange.

## **3000 ESSENTIAL ENGLISH WORDS SERIES STARTING WITH ALPHABET – T**

SR NO.	WORDS	DESCRIPTION
1.	table	A piece of furniture with a flat surface used for various activities.
2.	tablespoon	A unit of volume, approximately equal to 15 millilitres.
3.	tactic	A planned strategy or approach to achieve a specific goal.
4.	tail	The posterior end of an animal's body; a trailing part.
5.	take	To seize, grasp, or acquire something.
6.	tale	A story, often involving imaginary events and characters.
7.	talent	An innate ability or skill in a particular field.
8.	talk	To communicate through speech; conversation.
9.	tall	Of great height; having a vertical extent greater than average.
10.	tank	A large container for holding liquids or gases.
11.	tap	To strike gently or make contact with something lightly.
12.	tape	A long, narrow strip of material used for various purposes.
<i>13</i> .	target	A goal or objective that one aims to achieve.
14.	task	A piece of work that needs to be accomplished.
15.	taste	The sensation of flavor perceived through the senses.
16.	tax	A mandatory financial charge imposed by the government on individuals and businesses.
17.	taxpayer	An individual or entity that pays taxes to the government.
18.	tea	A hot beverage made by infusing dried tea leaves in hot water.
19.	teach	To impart knowledge or skills to someone through instruction.

20.	teacher	A person who educates and imparts knowledge to students.
21.	teaching	The process of instructing and imparting knowledge to others.
22.	team	A group of individuals working together towards a common goal.
23.	tear	To rip or damage something by pulling it apart forcefully.
24.	teaspoon	A small spoon used for stirring and measuring ingredients.
25.	technical	Relating to a specific field of knowledge, often involving technical details.
26.	technique	A method or approach used to accomplish a particular task or goal.
27.	technology	The application of scientific knowledge for practical purposes.
28.	teen	A person aged between 13 and 19 years old.
29.	teenager	An individual between childhood and adulthood; typically aged 13 to 19.
30.	telephone	A device used for voice communication over long distances.
31.	telescope	An optical instrument used to observe distant objects in space.
32.	television	A device for receiving and broadcasting moving images and sound.
33.	tell	To communicate information or a story to someone.
34.	temperature	The degree of hotness or coldness of an object or environment.
35.	temporary	Lasting for a limited time; not permanent.
36.	ten	The number equivalent to the sum of nine and one; 10.
37.	tend	To care for, attend to, or look after something or someone.
38.	tendency	An inclination or predisposition towards a particular action or behavior.
<i>39</i> .	tennis	A sport played with a racket and a ball, usually in a two-player or two-team format.
40.	tension	The state of being stretched tight; mental or emotional strain.
41.	tent	A portable shelter made of fabric or other material stretched over a frame.

42.	term	A word or phrase used to describe something or convey meaning.
<i>43</i> .	terms	Conditions or stipulations agreed upon by parties in an arrangement.
44.	terrible	Extremely bad or unpleasant; causing fear or terror.
45.	territory	An area of land or region that is under a particular jurisdiction.
46.	terror	Intense fear or dread; a state of extreme fear.
47.	terrorism	The use of violence and intimidation for political or ideological purposes.
48.	terrorist	A person who uses violence and fear to promote political or ideological goals.
<i>49</i> .	test	An examination or assessment to evaluate knowledge or skill.
50.	testify	To give evidence or a statement under oath in a court of law.
51.	testimony	A formal statement given as evidence, especially in a legal proceeding.
52.	testing	The process of evaluating or examining something for quality, function, or accuracy.
53.	text	Written or printed material in the form of words.
54.	than	Used to make comparisons between things.
55.	thank	To express gratitude or appreciation towards someone.
56.	thanks	Expressions of gratitude or appreciation.
57.	that	Referring to a specific thing previously mentioned or understood.
58.	the	Denoting one or more people or things already mentioned or assumed to be common knowledge.
<i>59</i> .	theater	A place where plays, films, or performances are presented.
60.	their	Belonging to or associated with a group of people or things previously mentioned.
61.	them	Used to refer to a group of people, animals, or things previously mentioned.
62.	theme	The main subject or idea in a work of art, literature, or discourse.
63.	themselves	The reflexive form of "they"; used to emphasize the identity of a group of people.

64.	then	At that time; next in order or sequence.
65.	theory	A system of ideas intended to explain
		something; a hypothesis or conjecture.
66.	therapy	Treatment intended to relieve or heal a disorder or condition.
67.	there	In, at, or to that place; used to introduce a sentence or clause.
68.	therefore	As a result or consequence of a particular action or condition.
69.	these	Referring to a specific set of things previously mentioned.
70.	they	Used to refer to one or more people or things previously mentioned.
71.	thick	Having a large distance between opposite sides; not thin.
72.	thin	Having a small distance between opposite sides; not thick.
73.	thing	An object, situation, or concept that is the subject of thought, conversation, or action.
74.	think	To have a particular belief, opinion, or mental impression.
75.	thinking	The process of using one's mind to consider or analyze ideas.
76.	third	Coming after the second in a series; constituting number three.
77.	thirty	The number equivalent to the sum of three tens; 30.
78.	this	Referring to a specific thing immediately present or about to be mentioned.
79.	those	Referring to a specific set of things that are more distant or removed in space or time.
80.	though	Despite the fact that; however.
81.	thought	An idea or opinion produced by thinking; the process of contemplation.
82.	thousand	The number equivalent to the product of ten and a hundred; 1,000.
<i>83</i> .	threat	A statement or action indicating an intention to harm, damage, or cause distress.
84.	threaten	To express an intention to harm, damage, or cause distress to someone or something.
85.	three	The number equivalent to the sum of two and one; 3.

86.	throat	The passage inside the neck that leads from the mouth and nose to the lungs and stomach.
87.	through	Moving in one side and out of the other side of something.
88.	throughout	In every part of a place or during the whole time of an event.
<i>89</i> .	throw	To propel something through the air by a motion of the hand or arm.
<i>90</i> .	thus	In this way; as a result of this.
91.	ticket	A piece of paper or card that provides admission or access to an event or service.
92.	tie	To fasten or secure with a string, cord, or similar item.
<i>93</i> .	tight	Firmly held in place; not loose or easily moved.
94.	time	The indefinite continued progress of existence and events in the past, present, and future.
<i>95</i> .	tiny	Extremely small in size or amount; miniature.
96.	tip	The pointed or rounded end of an object; a piece of advice or information.
97.	tire	A rubber covering, typically inflated, placed around a wheel to provide traction and cushioning.
<i>98</i> .	tired	In a state of fatigue or exhaustion.
99.	tissue	A group of similar cells working together to perform a specific function in an organism.
100.	title	A name or label that identifies or describes something, such as a book, movie, or position.
101.	to	Expressing motion in the direction of a particular location or goal.
102.	tobacco	A plant whose leaves are dried and used for smoking or chewing.
103.	today	The current day or the present time.
104.	toe	One of the digits on the foot; located at the front end of the foot.
105.	together	In a group or with others; in companionship.
106.	tomato	A red or yellowish pulpy fruit with edible seeds, used as a vegetable in cooking.
107.	tomorrow	The day following today; the near future.
108.	tone	The quality of a sound; the general attitude or mood of a piece of writing or speech.

109.	tongue	The fleshy muscular organ in the mouth used for tasting, swallowing, and speaking.
110.	tonight	During the current evening or night.
111.	too	In addition; also; to an excessive extent.
112.	tool	A device or implement used to carry out a specific function or task.
113.	tooth	A hard structure in the mouth used for biting and chewing; a small pointed projection.
114.	top	The highest point or part of something.
115.	topic	The subject of a conversation, discussion, or piece of writing.
116.	toss	To throw something lightly or carelessly.
117.	total	The complete sum or amount of something.
118.	totally	Completely; entirely; without exception.
119.	touch	To come into or be in contact with something; to sense through physical contact.
120.	tough	Strong and durable; difficult or challenging.
121.	tour	A journey for pleasure during which several different places are visited.
122.	tourist	A person who travels for pleasure or sightseeing.
123.	tournament	A competition or contest in which individuals or teams compete against each other.
124.	toward	In the direction of; heading for.
125.	towards	In the direction of; in relation to.
126.	tower	A tall, narrow building or structure that is much higher than its diameter.
127.	town	A human settlement smaller than a city; typically with a local government.
128.	toy	An object designed for play or amusement, often for children.
129.	trace	A mark, sign, or indication left by something.
130.	track	A marked path or route; a pathway for trains or vehicles.
131.	trade	The activity of buying, selling, or exchanging goods or services.
132.	tradition	A belief, custom, or practice that has been passed down through generations.
133.	traditional	Relating to or in accordance with long- established customs or beliefs.

134.	traffic	The movement of vehicles, pedestrians, or
		goods along a particular route.
135.	tragedy	A serious, often sad or catastrophic event or situation.
136.	trail	A path or track through a wild or unpopulated area.
137.	train	A connected series of railroad cars pulled or pushed by a locomotive.
<i>138</i> .	training	The process of teaching or learning a skill or behavior through practice and instruction.
139.	transfer	To move from one place, person, or situation to another.
140.	transform	To change in form, appearance, nature, or character.
141.	transformation	A dramatic change in form, appearance, or character.
142.	transition	The process of changing from one state or condition to another.
143.	translate	To convert text or speech from one language into another.
144.	transportation	The act of moving people, goods, or materials from one place to another.
145.	travel	To go on a journey, typically to a distant or unfamiliar place.
146.	treat	To behave towards someone or something in a particular way; to offer hospitality or a reward.
147.	treatment	Medical care or attention given to a patient for an illness or injury.
148.	treaty	A formal agreement between two or more countries or entities.
149.	tree	A woody perennial plant with a single main stem or trunk, typically bearing branches and leaves.
150.	tremendous	Extremely large or great; inspiring awe or admiration.
151.	trend	A general direction in which something is developing or changing.
152.	trial	A formal examination of evidence in a court of law to determine guilt or innocence.
153.	tribe	A social group consisting of families with a common ancestry, customs, and traditions.

154.	trick	A clever or deceptive act intended to achieve a
		specific outcome.
155.	trip	A journey or excursion, usually for pleasure or business.
156.	troop	A group of soldiers or similar individuals; a
157		unit or division within an organization.
157.	trouble	Difficulty, distress, or problems; a state of distress or disorder.
158.	truck	A motor vehicle designed to transport goods; a lorry.
159.	TRUE	In accordance with fact or reality; not false.
160.	truly	In a truthful manner; genuinely; sincerely.
161.	trust	Firm belief in the reliability, truth, ability, or strength of someone or something.
162.	truth	The quality or state of being in accordance with fact or reality.
163.	try	To attempt or make an effort to do something.
164.	tube	A long, hollow cylinder; a flexible container used for liquids, gases, or pastes.
165.	tunnel	An underground passage or tube, often for transportation or passage through an obstacle.
166.	turn	To change direction or orientation; to rotate or revolve.
167.	TV	Abbreviation for "television," a device for
		receiving and broadcasting moving images and sound.
168.	twelve	The number equivalent to the sum of ten and two; 12.
169.	twenty	The number equivalent to the product of two and ten; 20.
170.	twice	Two times; on two occasions.
171.	twin	One of two children born to the same mother at the same time.
172.	two	The number equivalent to the sum of one and one; 2.
173.	type	A category or class of something; a kind or sort.
174.	typical	Representing the usual characteristics or
		features of a particular group or category.
175.	typically	In a way that is characteristic of a particular group or category.